
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 
c9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en.doc 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

"Police Education Equipment" 

Location: Bosnia and Herzegovina 

1.  Publication reference 

EuropeAid/137331/DH/SUP/BA  

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

25/02/2016 

3. Lot number and lot title 
LOT 1:  Distance learning system  

LOT 2:  Procurement of hardware and networking infrastructure, networking services, software and 

relevant training for implementation of integrated e-Learning system 

LOT 3: Distance learning by using Moodle Learning Management System (LMS) 

4.  Contract number and value 
 
LOT 1:  2016/376-076 

EUR 289,723.83  

  
LOT 2 and LOT 3: 2016/376-004  

EUR 253,334.54 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

LOT 1: 24/06/2016   

LOT 2 and LOT 3: 22/06/2016 

6.  Number of tenders received 

LOT 1: 2 (two) 

LOT 2: 1 (one) 

LOT 3: 2 (two) 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  
LOT 1:  Verso d.o.o. Sarajevo, with its office at Emerika Bluma 23, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and 

Herzegovina  



15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 
c9a_awardnotice_internationalcalls_en.doc 

LOT 2 and LOT 3: Digitarija d.o.o. Sarajevo, with its office at Zmaja od Bosne 14c, 71 000 

Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina in consortium with Idego d.o.o. Sarajevo (BIH) 

8. Duration of contract 

LOT 1:  7.5 Months 

LOT 2 and LOT 3: 7.5 Months 

9. Contracting Authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf and for the account of Bosnia 
and Herzegovina 

10. Legal basis 

IPA, Council Regulation (EC) No 1085/2006 of 17.7.2006 establishing an Instrument for Pre-
Accession Assistance (IPA).  

12. DAC code 

15210 - Security system management and reform 


	"Police Education Equipment"
	Location: Bosnia and Herzegovina
	1.  Publication reference
	2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4.  Contract number and value
	5.  Date of award of the contract
	6.  Number of tenders received
	7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	10. Legal basis

